

Skagit County Auditor 8/7/2014 Page

1 of

\$67.00 4 2:08PM

Document Title:	APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTER			
Reference Number:	200609260096			
Grantor(s):	[_] additional grantor names on page			
1. PAUL G. GONZALES	U.S. BANK TRUST, NA			
1. PAUL G. GONZALES 2. LYNDA GONZALES				
Grantee(s):	[]additional grantee names on page			
1. RTS PAZIFIC INC				
2.				
Abbreviated legal description:	[_] full legal on page(s)			
Assessor Parcel / Tax ID Number:	[_] additional tax parcel number(s) on page			
I PAPMA ESTRAM	am hereby requesting an emergency non-			
standard recording for an additional fe	ee provided in RCW 36.18.010. I understand that the y cover up or otherwise obscure some part of the text			
of the original document. Recording fe	e is \$14.00 for the first page, \$1.00 per page			
thereafter per document. In addition to the standard fee, an emergency recording fee of \$50.00 is assessed. This statement is to become part of the recorded document.				
Signed	Dated8.7.14			



RTS Pacific, Inc. 616 1st Avenue, Suite 500 Seattle, WA 98104

Trustee's Sale No: 01-FHF-130855

130308142

APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, PAUL G. GONZALES AND LYNDA GONZALES, HUSBAND AND WIFE is the Grantor, and LAND TITLE COMPANY OF SKAGIT COUNTY is the Trustee, and HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION III is the Beneficiary under that certain trust deed dated 9/23/2006, and recorded 9/26/2006, under Auditor's/Recorder's No. 200609260096, records of SKAGIT County, WASHINGTON.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises, U.S. Bank Trust, N.A. as Trustee for LSF8 Master Participation Trust, who is the present beneficiary of said Deed of Trust, hereby appoints RTS Pacific, Inc., whose address is 616 1st Avenue, Suite 500, Seattle, WA 98104 as trustee under said trust deed, to have all the powers of said original trustee, effective upon the recording of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, U.S. Bank Trust, N.A, as Trustee for LSF8 Master Participation Trust, the undersigned beneficiary has hereunto set his hand; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and affixed hereunto by its duly authorized officers.

\$67.00

Skagit County Auditor 8/7/2014 Page

2 of

4 2:08PM

SubPOA

Tustee's Sale No: 01-FHF-130855	
DATED: 7.30.14	
	U.S. Bank Trust, N.A, as Trustee for LSF8 Master Participation Trust, by CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC., as its Attorney in Fact
	ву
	Adan Roesn@ame - Title)
STATE OF)	Vice President
COUNTY OFSS.	
On, before me, the und	tersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of,
deed of said corporation, for the uses an	the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act of and od purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that
deed of said corporation, for the uses an ne/she is authorized to execute the said	nd purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that instrument. Year first above written.
deed of said corporation, for the uses and ne/she is authorized to execute the said with the said wi	nd purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that instrument. Year first above written.
deed of said corporation, for the uses an ne/she is authorized to execute the said Nitness my hand and seal the day and	perposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that instrument. Year first above written. See AHaded
deed of said corporation, for the uses an ne/she is authorized to execute the said Nitness my hand and seal the day and Notary Public residing at	perposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that instrument. Year first above written. See AHaded
deed of said corporation, for the uses and ne/she is authorized to execute the said Witness my hand and seal the day and Notary Public residing at	perposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that instrument. Year first above written. See AHaded
deed of said corporation, for the uses and ne/she is authorized to execute the said Witness my hand and seal the day and Notary Public residing at	perposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that instrument. Year first above written. See AHaded
foregoing instrument and acknowledged deed of said corporation, for the uses an ine/she is authorized to execute the said witness my hand and seal the day and Notary Public residing at	perposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that instrument. Year first above written. See AHaded



Skagit County Auditor 8/7/2014 Page

3 of

\$67.00 4 2:08PM SubPOA

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of San Diego

On July 30, 2014	before me,	Angelika G. Garrow	, Notary Public			
norsonally appeared Adea Page						
personally appeared Adan Roesner						
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are						
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in						
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the						
person(s), or the entity upon be	half of which the pe	erson(s) acted, executed	the instrument.			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing						
paragraph is true and correct						
F = - 9 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	and I have been a second					
	1					
WITNESS my band and official	aaa) / //	<u> </u>	ANGELIKA G. GARROW			
WITNESS my hand and official	Seal.		Commission # 2033089			
		A (A) (A (A) (A (A (A (A (A (A) (A (A (A (A (A) (A (A (A (A) (A (A (A (A (A) (A (A (A) (A (A (A) (A (A (A (A) (A (A) (A (A (Notary Public - California 💆			
_			San Diego County 🛣			
			My Comm. Expires Jul 12, 2017			
Signature		(Seal)				
		Antibiography of the control of th				
		and the same of th				



Skagit County Auditor 8/7/2014 Page

\$67.00 4 2:08PM

4 of